Consumer Fee Schedule N avfga Nt

EFFECTIVE AS OF 09/01/2023 CREDIT

UNION"®

ACCOUNT SERVICES MISCELLANEOUS
Personal Checking Low BalanceFee ....................... $10.00 Gift CaArd ..oviieeiiet e $3.95
(Fee waived if $500 minimum daily balance is MONEY OTAeT ...uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $4.00
maintained, a direct deposit into the account is Cashier’'SCheCK ...viiiiiiiiiii i ce e $5.00
established or you are 50 years or older) Research Per Hour (1 Hour Minimum) .................. $30.00
Relationship Checking Low BalanceFee .................. $12.00 Account Verification ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnenn. $10.00
(Fee waived if $5,000 combined aggregate deposit Inactivity Fee (No activity for 12 months.) .............. $5.00/mo
minimum daily balance is maintained) ESCheatment .....oouiiiiiiiiie ittt ieieeaenns $50.00
New Beginnings Checking ............cccvvvivineeiennannn. $10.00 Levy / Garnishment Processing .............c...oeeeennen $100.00
(Monthly maintenance fee, or $13/month without Wire Transfers (IN) ......oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeanennn $12.00
direct deposit) Wire Transfers (Out - DOmestic) «..ovvvvreeeervrnnanennn $20.00
Cash Reserve Line of Credit AnnualFee ................... $15.00 Wire Transfers (Out - International) .................... $40.00
Overdraft Transfer Fee ..........oovviviiiiiiieinieinnennnn.. $3.00 Undeliverable Mail .............cooiiiiiiiiiiiinineaannn., $5.00/mo
Insufficient FundsFee (Ret) ...............oovuieiiiii., . $34.00 Express Bill Payment
Insufficient Funds Fee (Paid) .........c.ccoevvviiniiniannnnn, . $34.00 ® ChECK «eteevrrrneinuiiiuiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeieee. $25.00
Uncollected FUNASFEE ..uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $34.00 LI D 1= Te 40 s} {6 R $5.00
RedepositCheckFee ........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiann $15.00 Funds Transfer
Returned CheckFee ........oovuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaa... $15.00 « Standard Inbound «....eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiii FREE
Foreign Check COIIECTION .euveiurerieirenieiianeeaneannen. . $25.00 « Standard OULhOUNA ««vvveeeeeiinrneeeeeiiiiiineeenn $3.00
ACH Origination .........co.eveeiriiiiniiiirinineeineenennnns $5.00 + Next Day INDOUNA +«exeeverrnenenenenieneneniaanennss FREE
Stop Payment e Next Day OUtDOUNA - «eevveernrernneennneenineennnnn. . $9.99
3 Y o) s Y=y A @) e L) S $30.00 Pay Your Loan
e OFficial ChECK ...oviiiii et $30.00 » Convenience Fee (Payment by Phone) .............. $15.00
* Personal CheCk ..........coovviviirieniniiniiniieinennn.. $30.00
O ACH o e e, $30.00
¢ BillPAYMENT ......iviviiiiiiiiiiie e $30.00
COPYOF CRECK ....uuiinii it $5.00
COPY OF STALEIMEIIT ....'uttientee it e et eineeaineeeannenns $5.00
Temporary Checks (4) .............ceviiiiiiniiiiiiniinaane FREE SAFETY DEPOSIT BOXES
(4 for $10 thereafter) SmMall BOX (2X5X22) ...vuiniiiiiiiinireieieieieeeaeenns $30.00
Early Club Close-outFee .......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. $5.00 SMAll BOX (BX5X22) .+ vttt et $45.00
Lost PassbOOKR FEE ....ovuiiuiiiiiiiiiiaiiiei et $15.00 Medium Box (3X10X22) ..ureenne e . $65.00
IRA Direct Transfer (OUt) ...............ccceeuiviinenninnnn.. $30.00 Medium Box (5.5%4.5X22) ......ovuiriiniiainiiainanannn, . $65.00
Medium BoxX (BX5X22) teviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeaaeaann $65.00
Large Box (BX10X22) ...oivuiiiiiiiiie i $125.00
X-Large Box (10X10X22) ....ovuiiinieieiiieiieeaineanns $175.00
ATM Safe Deposit Box Drilling (Minimum) ................... $150.00
Safe Deposit BoxLate Fee ............ooevveiiniiniennn. . $15.00
ATM Foreign Transaction Fee ............ccccoeeveennn... . $2.00 Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement ................c...... $20.00
ATM /Debit Card Replacement ............ceeuveeennnennn. . $5.00
ATM / Debit Card Replacement (Rush) ..................... $25.00
International Transaction Fee (% of transaction) .. .... 1%
Personalized DebitCard .........................cccounnen.. $10.00
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